Doc#. 1314855011 fee: $64.00

UNOFFICIALSGERR NS

*RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied

DRAFTED BY g8 P
‘Attorney Christopher Flammer, Land Management
American/i ewer Corporation

10 Presidentiai Way Retum Address:
Woburn, MA 01851 04d Pt Conmor s Dlfgence e
. .o ™ reston Park Financial Center
Attn: Land Manageseq 4965 Preston Park Bivd, Suits 620 o
ATC Site No.304435 Plano, TX 75083-3620 ool

Site Name: S. Chicago Heigats :
TAX PARCEL 1D NUMBER(S):32-33-202-009-000

31668 ~R

MEMORANDUM OF LEASE

This MEMORANDUM OF LEASE is made effective as of the latter siénature date hereof by
and between The Village of South Chicago Heig hts, IL, an Iflinois municipal corporation, (“Lessor”)
and American Tower Asset Sub, LLC, a Delaware Linit:d liability company(“Lessee”™).

Recitals

WHEREAS, The Village of South Chicage Heights, il. and Smart SMR of Illinois, Inc, a
Delaware corporation, d/b/a Nextel Communications, predecessor it interest to Lessor, entered into that
certain Standard Lease Agreement dated November 30, 1995, a memorar-icm of which was recorded on
December 3, 2001 with the records of the Cook County Recorder as Document Number 0011128178, as
amended by that certain First Amendment to Standard Lease Agreemend dated July 10, 2003 (as
amended, the “Lease”) whereby the Lessee leases ground space on a portion of th2 real property owned
by Lessor (“Parent Parcel”) as more particularly set forth in Exhibit A attached herete, together with
cerfain easements for access and public utilities (the “Leased Premises™). Said Txiiln. A may be
replaced with a current as-built survey depicting the actual legal description of the Leased Freinises; and

WHEREAS, Lessqr and Lessee amended the terms of the Lease pursuant to that certain Second
Lease Amendment dated M, 20122 .

, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual covenants contained in

NOW, THEREFQ

the Lease and Lease Amendment, the parties agree as follows:

1. Premises: Lessor has leased to Lessee certain real property as depicted in Exhibit A attached
hereto. '

2. Term: The term is FIFTY (50) years commencing on the latter of the date of Lessor’s or

Lessee’s notarized signature,

8. Chicago Heights/304433



1314855011 Page: 2 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Government Approvals: Lessor shall fully cooperate with Lessee’s and Lessee’s customers and
potential customers efforts to obtain and maintain in effect all government approvals necessary
for such party’s use of the Leased Premises, except with respect to government approvals for
which the Lessor is the government authority. All costs associated with obtaining and
maintaining all government approvals by Lessee or Lessee’s customers shall be the sole
responsibility of Lessee.

[SIGNATURES NEXT PAGE]

S. Chicago Heights/304435



1314855011 Page: 3 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREGF, Lessor and Lessee have each executed this Amendment as of the
dates written below.

LESSOR: WITNESSES:

Village of South Chicago Heights, IL
an Illinois municipal corporation

e p Gt %Wm
v el ek

/. Quuen Signature
Title: ! 1ace fres e nd Print Name:
Date: _’-?,A )‘r"}/} i3 % [ a,j‘-e,
* Signature
Print Name;
Admowledgment
LESSOR . i
STATE OF C_I / )
) ss:
COUNTY OF < ) /
Iy A .
On /2 before me, gé,/ g’./_\‘{% ?g é i&/ Zg'éf‘gﬁﬁ fjﬁ’ / __, personally
- re insept name of Notary Pukiic)
Appeared ®M i cﬂ L d U}Eﬁ , personally knov 1t me (or proved to me on

Name(s) of Document Signer(s)
the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) isfare subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in hiz/herftheir authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), r the entity upon
behalf of which they person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS:smy- dandow Y

Si ﬁatugg;m“;éf’ﬁ’% ]

“NotargPaflic .
My Commission Expires; © ¥~ Q 7. _20/4’ {Seal}
? OFFICALSEAE 8
WENDYCHRISTORANELLY &
§ lotary Public, Stateofilingls
& My Commission Excires Aug, 27, 2015 &

S. Chicago Heights/304435



1314855011 Page: 4 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

American Tower Asset Sub, LLC
a Delaware limited liability company

LESSEE: WITNESSES:
Signature:

By: S I

, , LIy ignature
Title: S670 jiot. \ €S PRSSIOEATT Print Name: j £neQ ?;z, ‘;ﬂ\
Date: l:ﬂ;‘gih?b

Acknowledgement

LESSEE
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSE1 15

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

On this thf{;-;(ﬁfﬁ day ofﬂf@ ﬂﬁ‘ 20‘@ befare me, i%)s&d %n’]fuq >

the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared S%47% \/pa D7) proved to me through
satisfactory evidence of identity, in which he is personally knowa to me, to be the person whose name is
signed on the preceding document, and acknowledged to me that be signed it voluntarily for its stated

purpose.
WITNHESS and offici iseal.

S. Chicago Heights/304435



1314855011 Page: 5 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

This Exhibit A May be Replaced by an As-Built Survey at Lessee’s Option depicting the Leased Premises,
Access and Utilities Easements and if applicable

~ Parent Parcel

LOT 1 IN ARTHUR T. MCINTOSH AND COMPANY'S 1S? ADDITION TC STATE STREET FARMS,
BEING A SUBDIVISION OF ALL THAT PART OF THE WORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 33 {BMCEDPT
THE NORTH 1040 .28 RCRES THEREQOF} THAT LIES EAST OF THE EASTERLY RIGHT OF WaY COF
CHICEGD SOUTHERN RE&ILROAD TOGETHER WITH ALL THEAT PART OF THE EAST 172 CF THE
SOUTHEAST /¢ OF SAID SECTION 33 THART LIES EAST OF THE EASTERLY LINE OF RIGHT OF
HAY OF SAID CHICAGCCO SOUTHEBN BAILRORD, IN TOWNBHIP 35 KORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF
THE THIRD PRIVCIPAL. MERIDTAN, IN COOE COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

TEY I.D. NUMBER: 32-33-202-009-03000

Leased Premises

A PARCEL OF LAND FCR LEASE SITE PURPOSES LOCATED WITHIN THAT PART OF LOT 1IN
ARTHUR T. MCINTOSH AND COMPAMNTYZ FIRST ADDITION TO STATE STREET FARMS, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST JiAuF OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE
14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERDIiAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINDIS ON MARCH 23, 1942
AS DOCUMENT NO. [126509617%, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID'CT 1; THENCE NORTH 00'00°0Q" EAST
ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 1, A DISTANCD OF-40.50 FEET; THENCE SQUTH
89'85'45" FAST, PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SARY LOT 1, A DISTANCE OF 10.00
FEET; THENCE NORTH Q0'00'00" EAST 20.00 FEET; THENCD SOUTH B89°55'45" EAST 50.00
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00°00°00" WEST, PARALLEL WITH THE ¥2ST LINE OF SAID LOT 1, A
DISTANCE OF 60.50 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE NORTH B3'55'45"
WEST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE B0.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINGING, CONTAINING
2430.00 SQUARE FEET, IN BLOOM TOWNSHIF, COCK COUNTY, LLINQIS,

S. Chicago Heights/304435



1314855011 Page: 6 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A {continued)

Access and Utility Easement

Access Easement:

A PARCEL OF LAND FOR ACCESS EASEMENT PURPOSES LOCATED WTHIN THAY PART OF
LOT t I ARTHUR T. MCINTOSH AND COMPANY'S FIRST ADDITION TO STATE STREET
FARMS, BEIMG A SUBDIVISON OF PART OF THE EAST HALF OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHP.
35 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THRD PRINCIPAL MERINAN, ACCORDING TO THE
PLAT THEREGF RECORDED IN THE RECORDER'S OFRCE OF COOK COUNTY, IL!JNG!S‘ ON
MARCH 27, 1942. AS-DOCUMENT NO. IZ&&QQG‘:I DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING - AT. THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1, THENCE SOUTH 8955'45"
EAST ALONG "’;’.. s&um LINE OF SAID £LOT 1, A DISTANCE OF 60.00 FEET FOR THE
PORT OF BEGI G THENCE HORTH 00°00'0C" EAST PARALLEL. WATH THE WEST UNE OF
THE SOUTH URE {2!-“.35!0 LOT 1, A DISTANCE OF 60.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 895545
EAST, PARALLEL ¥ATY THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT §, A DISTANCE OF 12.00 FEET,
THENCE SOUTH 00700'50" EAST, PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 1. A
DISTANCE OF 41.50 FEET, TLEMCE SOUTH 44°57'52" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 7.08 FEET YO
A UNE THAT (S 14.00 FEET #ORTMERLY OF {MEASURED PERPENDICULAR ‘EHERETQ) AND
PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH-LINE OF SAID LOT 1, THENCE SOUTH 89°55'45" EAST, ALONG
SAID PARALLEL UNE, 213.00 FELT T THE EAST LINE OF SAD LOT 1, THEMCE SOUTH
(000'00" WEST, ALONG SAID EAST 1N, 14.00 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF
SAID LOT 1, THENCE NORTH 8955'45™ 5TST, ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1, A
DISTANCE OF 230,00 FEET TO THE POINT 07 SEGNNING, CONTAINING 3790.08 SQUARE
FEET IN BLOOM TOWNSHIP, COOK COUNTY, WLINOIS, -

Utility Easement:

A PARCEL OF LAND FOR UTILITY EASEMENT PURPQSES LUCATED WATHIN THAT PART OF
LOT 1 IN ARTHUR T. MONTOSH AND COMPANY'S FIRST. ADGITWM YD STATE STREET
FARMS, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST HALF 4F SECTION 33, TOWNSHP 35
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCPAL MERIDIAN, ACCIRIING - TO THE PLAT -
VHEREQF RECORDED ¥ THE RECORDER'S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTT, AUHG!S ON MARCH
23, 1942 AS DOCUMENT NO 12860861, DESCRIBED™ AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENGING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOY 1, THENCE SOUTY 855545

EAST, ALONG THE SOUTH UNE OF SAD LOT §; 4 DISTANCE OF 60.00 FEET: FPMCE
NORTH 00'00'00" EAST, PARALLEL WiTH THE WEST LINE OF SAID (OT 1, A DISVANCE OF
14.00 FECT FOR THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING NORTH 0000'0C” LAST,
ALONG SAD PARALLEL LINE B.00 FEET. THENCE SOUTH 89'55'45" EAST, PARALLEL WTH
THE SCUTH UNE OF SAID LOT {, A DISTANCE OF 230,00 FEET TO THE EAST UNE OF
SAID LOT t, THENCE SQUTH 0G00'00" WEST, ALONG SAID EAST UNE, 8,00 FEET 70 THE
UNE THAT {5 PARALLEL WATH THE SOUTH UNE OF SAID LOT | AND PASSES THROUGH THE

PONT OF BEGNKING, THENCE NORTH 89'55'45" WESY, ALONG SAID PARALLEL UINE,
230,00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, CONTAIMING 1840.00 SQUARE FEET, ¢ BLOOM
TOWNSHIP, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

S. Chicago Heights/304435



UNOEFICIAL COPY  #zos*

VILLAGE OF SOUTH CHICAGO HEIGHTS
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
ORDINANCE NO. 2013-ORD-10

- AN ORDINANCE AMENDING A
GROUND LEASE AGREEMENT
WITH AMERICAN TOWER ASSET SUB, LLC

WHEREAS, the Village of South Chicago Heights (the “Village”) is an Hllinois non-
home rule municijai corporation operating unde.r the Illinois Municipal Code, 65 ILCS 5/1-1-1,
et seq. (the “Code™);

WHEREAS, American Tosver Asset Sub, LLC (the “Tenant™), a Delaware fimited
liability company, with a principal place of business at 10 Presidential Way, Woburn, MA
01801,

WHEREAS, Section 11-75-1 of the Codeauthorizes the Village to lease the space above
and around buildings located on land owned by the Village to any person for any term not
exceeding 99 years;

WHEREAS, the Village and Tenant are parties to that certain tuase (the “Lease™) for the
use of defined premises comprising a part of property commonly known as 22530 South State
Street, South Chicago Heights, Cook County, Illinois (the “Property”) for the corstraction,
operation and maintenance of Tenant’s telecommunications facilities and appurtenant
improvements, dated November 30, 1995, a memorandum of which was recorded on December
3, 2001 as Document 0011128178 in Cook County, Illinois;

WHEREAS, the Village and Tenant have negotiated an amendment to the Lease whereby
the term of the Lease shall be extended for up to fifty (50) years in consideration for the Tenant

paying the Village a lump sum amount equal to $800,000 (the “Amendment™); and



UNOFFICIAL COPY  #¥%%

WHEREAS, the Corporate Authorities have reviewed the Amendment and find that
approving the Amendment is in the best interest of and shall advance the health, safety and
welfare of the Village of South Chicago Heights.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the
Village of South Chicago Heights, Cock County, Illinois, as follows:

1. Recitals. The President and Board of Trustees find the foregoing recitals to be
true and correst 2nd représent the purpose and intent of this Ordinance and as such are
mcorporated as though fully set forth herein. The President and Board of Trustees desire for this
Ordinance to be liberally.eGiistrued to most effectively accomplish the purpose and intent so
described.

- 2. Amendment. A copy ofine Amendment is attached hereto as Exhibit A and
incorporated as though fully set forth herein.

3. Approval. The President and Board of Frustees hereby exercise the authority
described in Section 11-75-1 to approve the Amendment and direct and authorize the President
and Clerk to sign and attest such Amendment in the manner requiréd by law. The President
and/or Cletk shall also sign a memorandum of lease which is intended 1) bé recérded in the
Office of the Cook County Recorder of Deeds.

4. This Ordinance shall become effective immediately upon passage and approval in

the manner provided by law.

Passed this _/ Sday of Z% ‘ﬁ; 2013, at South Chicago Heights, Cook County, Illinois.

AYES: Eifopgunt T’MMJ’ 77@?:/46@% S/thu{,»q, ? M&f@@

NAYS:O

ABSENT:D



UNOFFICIAL COPY  #¥**

VILLAGE OF SOUTH CHICAGO HEIGHTS

%,/ L. fetoe
resicent
- Date: 3’,//' 9’//13 o




